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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3921

ANSWERED ON 10" AUGUST, 2018

NATIONAL COMMODITY AND DERIVATIVES EXCHANGE

SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state :

(a)

(b)

(a)

(b)

whether the Government/ Securities and Exchange Board of India proposes to separate gram and mustard seeds from National Commodity and Derivatives Exchange Limited (NCDEX), if so, the details thereof; and

the time by which gram and mustard seeds are likely to be separated from NCDEX?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINSTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN)

Sir, neither Government nor Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) is presently considering to separate gram (Chana) and mustard seeds from National Commodlty and Derivatives Exchange Limited NCDEX).

Question does not arise.

EXEEK

